PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL MODULE: LONMARK®
75 Discovery Way • Acton, MA 01720 • Tel (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111 • www.phoenixcontrols.com
©2009 Phoenix Controls. Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/11 MKT-0244 MPC-1673 PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL MODULE: LONMARK 1
General Specifications (continued)
• Clock: Real-time clock chip1
• Battery (for clock only): CR2032 Lithium (for clock)1
• Status indicator:
- Green LEDs: power status and LON TX2

Recommended Cables .............................................. 9
Troubleshooting ..................................................... 10
ORDERING GUIDE
The PCM is offered in a variety of configurations with varying numbers of inputs and outputs. All have universal inputs, offering a
wide variety of input configurations which are jumper selectable and software configurable. Each model offers different output
configurations to suit the specific application.
INPUTS AND OUTPUTS
Model Number Universal Inputs Universal Outputs 1 Triac Outputs 2 Options
PCM200 4 2 4 R01 to R02
PCM201 6 3 5 R01 to R03
PCM202 10 8 — R01 to R08
PCM203 12 12 — R01 to R12
Universal Inputs (Software configurable)
Input Types:
• Voltage: 0 to 10 Vdc
• Current: 4 to 20 mA with 249  external resistor (wired in parallel)
• Digital: Dry contact
• Pulse: Dry contact; 500 ms minimum ON/OFF
Resistors:
• Thermistor: 10 K Type 2, 3—Range -40 °F to 302 °F (-40 °C to 150 °C)
• Platinum: Pt1000 (1 K—Range -40 °F to 302 °F (-40 °C to 150 °C)
Pt100 (100 —Range -40 °F to 275 °F (-40 °C to 135 °C)
• Nickel: Ni1000 (1 K—Range -40 °F to 302 °F (-40 °C to 150 °C)
• Potentiometer: Translation table configurable on several points
Input Resolution: 16-bit analog/digital converter
OPTION
Rnn = Optional externally DIN rail mounted 8A SPDT relay
nn = quantity of relays (universal outputs only); number of relays may not exceed
        number of universal outputs, single digits entries must be preceded by a zero (0n)
PCM  203 - R04
PRODUCT FAMILY
PCM = Programmable Control Module
SERIES
200 = Surface mount programmable controller:
          4 universal inputs/2 universal outputs/4 digital triac outputs; supports up to 2 optional external
          DIN rail mounted 8A SPDT relays
201 = DIN rail or surface mount programmable controller:
          6 universal inputs/3 universal outputs/5 digital triac outputs; supports up to 3 optional external
          DIN rail mounted 8A SPDT relays
202 = DIN rail or surface mount programmable controller:
         10 universal inputs/8 universal outputs; supports up to 8 optional external DIN rail mounted
          8A SPDT relays
203 = DIN rail or surface mount programmable controller:
          12 universal inputs/12 universal outputs; supports up to 12 optional externally mounted
          8A SPDT relays
2 PROGRAMMABLE CONTROL MODULE: LONMARK MKT-0244 MPC-1673 ©2009 Phoenix Controls. Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/11
APPLICATIONS
The Phoenix Controls PCM is a programmable input/output module that may be used as:
• A standalone controller
Physical sensors and switches may be connected to the PCM, which then performs the desired control by using built-in
functions (see section below) to switch or modulate PCM outputs.